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NEWS RELEASE 
Clark County Department of Aviation - Randall H. Walker, Director 

CONTACT: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CHRIS JONES 
PUBLIC INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR      Nov. 5, 2007 

 (702) 261-5290 

McCarran Airport’s passenger traffic tops 36 
million through September, up nearly 5 percent  

 
 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS  
MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
SEP 2007 SEP 2006 

 
PERCENT CHANGE 

 
3,867,271 3,778,171 2.4 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 

YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 
 

2007 YTD 
 
 2006 YTD 

 
 PERCENT CHANGE 

36,039,171 
 

4.6  34,454,268 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN 
 

AIRLINE 
SEP 
2007  

SEP 
2006 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 

YTD 2007 
 

YTD 2006 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 
Southwest 

 
1,314,160 

 
1,222,288 

 
7.5 

 
12,209,626 11,640,170 

 
4.9 

 
US Airways  

 
703,749 

 
841,145 

 
-16.3 

 
7,374,739 6,918,362 

 
6.6 

 
United 

 
271,664 

 
284,464 

 
-4.5 2,476,195 2,590,016 

 
-4.4 

 
Delta 

 
219,212 

 
202,529 

 
8.2 1,894,403 1,775,188 

 
6.7 

 
American 

 
176,721 176,017 0.4 

 
1,585,448 

 
1,727,418 -8.2 
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SEP

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 11/01/07
14:11:28Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

SEP
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

1

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

   40.3%

-     .7%

-    4.1%

   26.9%

   18.7%

-    8.2%

    4.7%

    6.7%

   18.3%

-  100.0%

    1.2%

    7.2%

-   15.4%

    4.9%

  267.7%

    9.7%

    6.6%

-    4.4%

  100.0%

   53.1%

  100.0%

-   70.5%

-   99.7%

 99,004

 326,035

 854,274

 1,005,248

 27,291

 1,727,418

 1,480,625

 1,775,188

 395,425

 1,307

 650,167

 186,080

 1,284,007

 11,640,170

 109,329

 86,999

 6,918,362

 2,590,016

 0

 3,814

 0

 289,246

 23,328

 10,537

 28,237

 95,541

 102,340

 2,210

 176,017

 171,707

 202,529

 39,220

 0

 69,737

 20,515

 128,726

 1,222,288

 23,012

 6,736

 841,145

 284,464

 0

 389

 0

 23,531

 2,082

ATA

AirTran

Alaska

Allegiant

Aloha

American

Continental

Delta

Frontier

Independence Air, Inc.

JetBlue

Midwest Airlines

Northwest Airlines

Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country

US Airways

United Airlines

ATA

Allegiant

Aloha

Champion Air

Southwest Airlines

 70.1%

 99.5%

  4.5%

 21.4%

 75.2%

   .4%

  2.8%

  8.2%

 24.0%

   .0%

  3.9%

  7.7%

-  4.6%

  7.5%

173.5%

 77.9%

- 16.3%

-  4.5%

   .0%

210.8%

100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

McCarran International Airport

  4.6%

- 70.9%

 31,156,945

 316,388

 3,424,961

 26,002

 3,505,177

 1,401

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

  2.3%

- 94.6%

 138,888

 323,712

 819,505

 1,275,915

 32,398

 1,585,448

 1,550,151

 1,894,403

 467,914

 0

 657,894

 199,536

 1,086,723

 12,209,626

 402,026

 95,481

 7,374,739

 2,476,195

 521

 5,840

 192

 85,372

 60

 32,590,554

 91,985

 17,927

 56,321

 99,848

 124,204

 3,872

 176,721

 176,600

 219,212

 48,636

 0

 72,451

 22,091

 122,803

 1,314,160

 62,933

 11,985

 703,749

 271,664

 0

 1,209

 192

 0

 0



SEP

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 11/01/07
14:11:28Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

SEP
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

2

Terminal 1 - Commuter

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

-   16.2%

   49.9%

  100.0%

-  100.0%

  100.0%

  100.0%

   51.6%

   18.4%

  100.0%

-   26.4%

    9.8%

  938.0%

-   17.5%

-  100.0%

    6.0%

   19.9%

-   78.8%

    6.6%

-  100.0%

2,718.7%

  100.0%

  100.0%

    7.4%

-    2.7%

   12.3%

   93.7%

 676,156

 56,298

 0

 2,314

 0

 0

 47,256

 62,912

 0

 35,296

 358,274

 460

 56,964

 3,511

 39,156

 42,838

 23,014

 251,617

 62,900

 1,812

 0

 0

 173,081

 53,589

 193,359

 130,830

 50,167

 9,399

 0

 2,314

 0

 0

 1,466

 7,123

 0

 2,754

 41,152

 460

 5,271

 203

 5,079

 4,619

 2,059

 27,817

 7,541

 1,812

 0

 0

 16,376

 4,669

 24,944

 13,095

America West Express

American Eagle

Atlantic Southeast
Airlines

Atlantic Southeast
Airlines - Delta

ExpressJet

Horizon Air

Skywest Airlines - Delta

Skywest Airlines -
United

US Air Express

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air Canada Jazz

Aviacsa Airlines

Belair Airlines AG

British Midland

Condor Flugdienst

Harmony

Hawaiian Airlines

Japan Airlines

Korean Airlines

LTU

MAXjet Airways

Mexicana

Phillipine Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

Westjet Airlines

-100.0%

-  2.3%

   .0%

-100.0%

100.0%

   .0%

614.5%

  1.5%

100.0%

- 16.8%

-  1.7%

-100.0%

   .4%

-100.0%

  7.9%

 40.1%

-100.0%

 11.2%

-100.0%

196.2%

100.0%

100.0%

 17.1%

 26.0%

   .9%

129.3%

 10.2%

 14.4%

 844,936

 1,426,701

 70,469

 157,851

 81,898

 182,997

Terminal 1 - Commuter

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

 16.2%

 15.9%

 566,811

 84,407

 32,457

 0

 23,076

 30,430

 71,658

 74,514

 47,826

 25,973

 393,405

 4,775

 46,973

 0

 41,494

 51,383

 4,868

 268,222

 0

 51,075

 17,415

 17,949

 185,855

 52,161

 217,155

 253,380

 931,179

 1,632,083

 0

 9,179

 0

 0

 7,189

 0

 10,475

 7,229

 47,826

 2,290

 40,447

 0

 5,293

 0

 5,478

 6,470

 0

 30,927

 0

 5,367

 3,306

 3,169

 19,183

 5,883

 25,158

 30,026



SEP

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 11/01/07
14:11:28Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

SEP
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

3

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

    8.5%

  100.0%

     .9%

  100.0%

  100.0%

-  100.0%

-   27.7%

-  100.0%

  100.0%

-  100.0%

-  100.0%

-  100.0%

    1.2%

-    2.8%

  100.0%

  428.3%

-   61.6%

-   61.9%

-  100.0%

   50.0%

7,994.1%

     .0%

-   18.7%

    9.2%

-   54.5%

   60.5%

     .5%

-   25.0%

 18,361

 0

 219

 0

 0

 192

 2,277

 1,393

 0

 148

 2,085

 497

 32,947

 108,048

 0

 53

 18,559

 26,037

 11

 54

 85

 45,450

 44,272

 121,001

 101,440

 43

 152,508

 33,618

 2,522

 0

 0

 0

 0

 192

 0

 0

 0

 0

 987

 328

 5,703

 9,996

 0

 53

 2,538

 1,965

 0

 0

 0

 5,050

 12,272

 14,960

 14,004

 0

 17,100

 11,218

Aeromexico

Belair Airlines AG

Canadian North

Champion Air

EOS Airlines

German Armed Forces

Japan Airlines

Korean Airlines

Lufthansa

MAXjet Airways

Mexicana

Miami Air International

My Travel

Omni Air International

Polar Airlines de
Mexico S.A. de C.V dba
Nova Air

Privateair

Ryan International
Airlines

Skyservice Airlines

Twin Jet

Universal Weather

Xtra Airways

Atlantic Aviation

Heli USA

Maverick Helicopters

Pappillion Airways

Scenic Airlines

Signature Flight Support

Sundance Helicopters

-  3.3%

100.0%

   .0%

100.0%

   .0%

-100.0%

   .0%

   .0%

   .0%

   .0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

 10.1%

  4.0%

   .0%

-100.0%

- 62.3%

-100.0%

   .0%

   .0%

   .0%

   .0%

- 67.4%

 23.6%

- 53.7%

   .0%

  8.2%

- 75.0%

 3,867,271  3,778,171  34,454,268   4.6%   2.4%

 68.4%

- 12.1%

 210,966

 498,332

 24,284

 74,604

 40,478

 55,320

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

 66.7%

- 25.8%

McCarran International

 19,929

 3,375

 221

 166,582

 210

 0

 1,646

 0

 482

 0

 0

 0

 33,356

 105,031

 88

 280

 7,120

 9,923

 0

 81

 6,880

 45,450

 36,000

 132,081

 46,150

 69

 153,216

 25,200

 36,039,171

 355,204

 438,166

 2,438

 314

 0

 20,087

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6,281

 10,400

 0

 0

 958

 0

 0

 0

 0

 5,050

 4,000

 18,488

 6,482

 0

 18,500

 2,800
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